

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001695
Date 15th November 2017

Disposal of properties

Request:

1. Over the last five years, how many social housing dwellings has your local authority demolished? Please can you provide an overall figure for each financial year from the 2012/2013 financial year, including this financial year to date?

See Below

2. Over the last five years, how many social housing dwellings have been disposed of by your local authority? Please can you provide an overall figure for each financial year from the 2012/2013 financial year, including this financial year to date?

See Below

Number of properties	2012/2013	2013/2014	2014/2015	2015/2016	2016/2017	2017 - current
Demolished (Q1)	0	5	0	0	2	2
sold (RTB)	119	212	193	222	241	182
sold (none RTB)	5	0	1	3	7	0
Total Q2	124	212	194	225	248	182